DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PLANNING
One Spring Street

Newton, New Jersey 07860

973-579-0430

dpw@sussex.nj.us

Project Notice — CR 519 ARRA Distributed: July 27, 2010

Project Notice — Schedule Update

Project:
Milling, Reclamation, and Paving County Route 519

Halsey Intersection (CR 626) North to State Route 206
Townships of Hampton and Frankford, Borough of Branchville

Schedule:
Work Hours —in road 7:00am till 6:00pm

Thursday July 1°" to Friday July 2"*: Completed
1. Milling: Both Lanes from SR 206 working
south +/- .9 miles
2. Milling — Nearing Intersection of CR
655/CR627/CR519
Tuesday July 6" Completed
1. Milling —Int CR 655/CR627/CR519 south
toward Augusta Hill Rd
Wed July 7" to Friday July 9": Completed
1. Reclamation Pass One — Working
between CR 655 North toward SR 206
Monday July 12" to Friday July 16": Completed
1. Reclamation Pass One — Working between CR
655 South toward August Hill continuing from
Augusta Hill toward CR 626
Monday July 19" to Wed July 21°": Completed
1. Reclamation Pass Two — Three Days
Thursday July 22"*: Completed
2. Milling CR 519 in the area of CR 626
(Halsey Intersection)
Friday July 23": Completed
1. Paving: CR 626 (Halsey Intersection)
working North toward Augusta Hill Road.
- |
Monday July 26" to Tuesday Aug 3",
Active Work
1. Paving —About 2,500 feet per day
working north toward SR 206
approximately 6 days

Pass Two Reclamation
Application of Foamed Asphalt

)

Paving Surface Course
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TBD:
1. Begin Pavement Markings and Long Lines

Notes:
1. Tentative Schedule based upon contractor
projected work progression
2. Schedule subject to weather delays
3. The CONTRACTOR will only occupy ONE lane
at a time during this operation.

Breakdown Roller on Finished Pavement Mat.

Contract:
Awarded to Top Line Construction of Somerville for $737,603.44

Funding:

$737,603.44 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Contact Information:
For more information about this project please feel free to contact Bill Koppenaal of the Sussex County
Division of Engineering at 973-579-0430 or dpw@sussex.nj.us
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Traffic Impacts: EXPECT DELAYS, work conducted under single-lane closures.
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